Queen Marking Colour for 2026 is (\\As1 4=

Price List 2026

National Hive (Cedar)

Brood Box (budget flat)

Brood Box 14x12 (budget flat)
Eke to convert to 14x12

Super (budget flat)

Crown Board (blank)

Crown Board (budget with escapes)
HL Crown Board

Polycarbonate quilt with escape
Eke 20mm (3/4")

Eke 75mm (3")

Snelgrove board

Dummy boards (brood)
Dummy boards 14x12

Roof 4” (budget flat)

Roof 6” (budget flat)

Roof (metal only)

Open mesh floor (budget)
Correx for open mesh floor
Solid Floor (budget) and Entrance Block
HL Hive Stand 18"

Sloping alighting board

WBC Hive (First Quality)
Brood Box (flat)

Brood Box 14x12 (flat)
Super (flat)

Crown Board

Lift (flat)

Lift with porch

Roof (flat)

Varroa Floor (assembled)

Premier Foundation
BS Deep wired

BS 14x12 wired

BS Shallow wired

BS Shallow unwired
BS Thin for cut comb

Standard Foundation

BS Deep wired

BS Deep unwired

BS Shallow wired

BS Shallow unwired

BS Shallow thin

BS 14x12 wired

Langstroth Shallow wired
Langstroth Deep wired
Commercial Deep 16x10 wired
Commercial Shallow 16x6 wired

All prices include VAT
Prices subject to change (01/26)

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Hatton Lodge Apiary

£27.00
£45.90
£53.40
£22.50
£8.00

£11.50
£12.00
£27.80
£4.50

£6.00

£52.20
£8.50

£10.00
£30.00
£35.00
£20.30
£23.50
£4.25

£23.50
£32.50
£11.75

£40.00
£55.00
£28.60
£20.50
£55.10
£70.50
£88.50
£131.00

£18.30
£30.85
£11.30
£9.80
£7.70

£14.50
£13.10
£8.90

£7.90

£7.70

£24.40
£10.60
£17.50
£20.20
£12.80
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Frames

DN1 (2nds)

DN4 (2nds)

DN5 (2nds)

SN1 (2nds)

SN4 (2nds)

14x12 (2nds)

Langstroth Deep (2nds)
Langstroth Shallow (2nds)
Commercial deep 16x10 (2nds)
Commercial shallow 16x6 (2nds)
Frame nails 3/4”

Frame nails 3/4”

Queen Excluders

National XP plus Excluder
National Framed St/St Excluder
National Rand St/St Excluder
WBC Framed St/St Excluder

Escapes

Porter escape (plastic)
Circular escape
Rhombus escape
Canadian cone escape
WBC cone escape

Entrances

Mouse guard

Entrance block

Disc entrance plastic (80ml)
Disc entrance steel (100ml)
Foam entrance closure

Spacers / Runners
Plastic ends, narrow
Plastic ends, wide
Frame runners (metal)
Castellated spacers

Moving Hives

Standard strap (5m)
Rachet strap (5m)
Economy hive strap
Galvanised mesh 18x18”

Tools

Hive Tool (stainless steel)
Hive Tool & Frame Lifter
Frame Rest

Bee Brush 3 Row

Frame Cleaner

Plastic Uncapping Fork

All prices include VAT
Prices subject to change (01/26)

Hatton Lodge Apiary
10 £8.90
10 £10.90
10 £12.00
10 £8.90
10 £10.90
10 £12.00
10 £17.50
10 £10.60
10 £12.00
10 £11.60
100g pack £1.75
500g pack £7.00
Each £7.00
Each £28.80
Each £11.20
Each £28.20
Each £1.10
Each £3.00
Each £2.75
Each £0.50
Each £0.60
Each £1.20
Each £2.50
Each £1.10
Each £2.00
Each £0.70
100 £8.50
100 £9.00
Pair £1.90
Pair £3.20
Each £5.00
Each £6.00
Each £3.50
Each £10.20
Each £11.00
Each £11.00
Each £7.70
Each £7.50
Each £6.00
Each £5.00
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Smokers

Budget Smoker Galvanised Large
Budget Smoker Stainless Steel Large
Empire Galvanised

Empire Galvanised & Guard

Empire Stainless & Guard

Large Empire Stainless & Guard
Smoker Cartridge

Smoker Pellets

Wood Chip

Clothing

Ultra-Safe 12" Nitrile Gloves
Touch N Tuff 14” Nitrile Gloves
Latex Gloves

Gauntlets

Hat, Veil & Ring

Extractors

BS Table Top Extractor
Storage

Honey Buckets (151b)
Honey Buckets (301Ib)

Strainers

Plastic Double Strainer

Stainless Steel Double Slide Strainer
Conical Straining Bag Small (137cm)
Conical Straining Bag Large (140cm)
Circular Straining Cloth with Tape
Conical Tap Strainer

Fine conical strainer with metal ring

Tanks

Honey Tank with Valve (60lb)
Honey Tank with Valve 40Kg
15Kg Rectank and Valve
15kg Rectank only

20L Bucket and Valve

Honey Valve 11/,”

Labels

L1 Standard Cheshire Honey
L12 Bee anti-tamper

L50 Standard Cheshire Honey
Graduation Labels (white)
Graduation Labels (gold)
Polish Labels

Polish Hazard Warning Labels
Section Cases

Section Cases

Crystal Comb Containers
Crystal Comb Containers

4C Containers

Prices subject to change (01/26)

All prices include VAT

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
10
1Kg
5Kg

Box
Box
Box
Pair
Each

Each

Each
Each

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
10
50
50
Each
50

Hatton Lodge Apiary

£17.50
£26.00
£52.25
£61.00
£77.00
£89.20
£8.50
£4.00
£9.50

£17.68
£20.63
£5.50
£9.00
£31.80

£420.00

£3.15
£4.40

£12.50
£24.00
£26.80
£36.40
£13.30
£25.00
£9.00

£19.50
£40.00
£26.00
£9.00

£22.00
£10.00

£8.50
£3.80
£8.50
£3.00
£3.70
£7.00
£9.00
£4.80
£18.00
£9.50
£0.20
£11.50
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Containers

1lb Glass Jars (with lids)

1lb Glass Jars (with lids)

120z Hexagon Jars (with lids)
80z Hexagon Jars (with lids)
80z Round Jars (with lids)

40z Hexagon Jars (with lids)
40z Round Jars (with lids)
55ml Hexagon Jars (with lids)
45ml Hexagon Jars (with lids)
45ml Round Jars (with lids)
1lb Metal Lids

11b Plastic Lids (white)

11b Plastic Lids (gold)

Plastic Mini Pots

Squeeze Bears 120z
Aluminium Polish Tins (100ml)
Aluminium Lip Balm Pots (10ml)
Lip Balm Pots (Plastic) 5ml
White Plastic Lip Balm Tubes
100ml Plastic Cream Polish Pots

Wax

Wax Mould (5 x 10z)

Wax Mould (3 x hex)

Wax Mould (small queen bee)
Candle Wick (No.2) 5 meters
Candle Wick (No.2) 50 meters
Candle Wick (No.4) 5 meters
Candle Wick (No.6) 5 meters
Turpentine 500ml

500g Wax Block

Coloured Candle Sheets 16x18”
Natural Candle Sheets 137/16x8"

Queen Rearing

Cedar Nuc Box

Polynucs

Poynuc Crown Board with hole
Marking Pens

Press In Cage

Marking Cage with plunger
Turn and Mark Cage

Queen Clip Catcher

Queen Introduction Cage
Cell Projector

Butler Cage

Chinese Grafting Tool
Stainless Steel Grafting Tool

All prices include VAT
Prices subject to change (01/26)

Hatton Lodge Apiary
72 £39.60
144 £76.50
84 £46.08
36 £18.75
96 £44.76
72 £32.68
35 £15.84
76 £36.33
76 £27.28
76 £26.06
72 £10.80
72 £10.80
72 £10.80
100 £6.00
10 £9.00
10 £7.80
10 £3.96
Each £0.30
10 £4.50
10 £7.20
Each £6.40
Each £6.40
Each £6.40
Each £1.55
Each £11.80
Each £2.20
Each £2.45
Each £14.50
Each £8.00
10 £25.00
10 £13.10
Each £70.00
Each £81.29
Each £4.93
Each £6.00
Each 10.00
Each £4.30
Each £4.30
Each £4.00
Each £0.90
Each £3.70
Each £2.90
Each £4.20
Each £10.60



Queen Marking Colour for 2026 is (\\As1 4=

Price List 2026

Feeders

Rapid Feeder (plastic)
Contact Feeder (/4 gal)
Contact Feeder (/2 gal)
Contact Feeder (1 gal)
Nucleus Feeder

Mini Ashforth Feeder
English Feeder (6ltr)

1lb Jar Attachment Feeder
Frame Feeder

Feed / Supplements
Ambrosia Fondant (2.5Kg)
Ambrosia Fondant

Ambrosia Syrup (12.5Kg)
Candipolline Supplement (1Kg)

Treatments

Apiguard

Apiguard

Api-Bioxal (35g) 10 Treatments
Api-Bioxal Liquid (500ml)
Qxybee (20-30 colonies)
Apivar 5 Treatments

Api Life Var

FORMIC PRO 10 Dose
FORMIC PRO 2 Dose
Simple Syringe

Trickle 2 Empty Bottle
VarroMed (555ml)

DN4 Brood Frame Trap

Hive Cleansers

Acetic Acid (1Itr)
Thymol Crystals (100g)
Sulphur Burner
Sulphur Discs 200g

Books
BBKA Guide to Beekeeping
Pocket Pollen Colour Guide

All prices include VAT
Prices subject to change (01/26)

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each
Box of 5
Each
Each

10

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each
Each
Each
Each

Each
Each

Hatton Lodge Apiary

£4.00
£7.40
£7.40
£9.50
£7.90
£10.00
£15.00
£4.00
£12.0

£6.50
£30.00
£26.50
£4.40

£29.00
£2.90
£16.00
£29.90
£40.00
£30.00
£3.10
£70.00
£20.00
£3.00
£1.75
£32.60
£90.00

£20.00
£17.00
£11.00
£15.20

£18.50
£1.50



