

Queen Marking Colour for 2026 is **WHITE**

## Price List 2026



Hatton Lodge Apiary

### National Hive (Cedar)

Brood Box (budget flat)	Each	£27.00
Brood Box 14x12 (budget flat)	Each	£45.90
Eke to convert to 14x12	Each	£53.40
Super (budget flat)	Each	£22.50
Crown Board (blank)	Each	£8.00
Crown Board (budget with escapes)	Each	£11.50
HL Crown Board	Each	£12.00
Polycarbonate quilt with escape	Each	£27.80
Eke 20mm (3/4")	Each	£4.50
Eke 75mm (3")	Each	£6.00
Snelgrove board	Each	£52.20
Dummy boards (brood)	Each	£8.50
Dummy boards 14x12	Each	£10.00
Roof 4" (budget flat)	Each	£30.00
Roof 6" (budget flat)	Each	£35.00
Roof (metal only)	Each	£20.30
Open mesh floor (budget)	Each	£23.50
Correx for open mesh floor	Each	£4.25
Solid Floor (budget) and Entrance Block	Each	£23.50
HL Hive Stand 18"	Each	£32.50
Sloping alighting board	Each	£11.75

### WBC Hive (First Quality)

Brood Box (flat)	Each	£40.00
Brood Box 14x12 (flat)	Each	£55.00
Super (flat)	Each	£28.60
Crown Board	Each	£20.50
Lift (flat)	Each	£55.10
Lift with porch	Each	£70.50
Roof (flat)	Each	£88.50
Varroa Floor (assembled)	Each	£131.00

### Premier Foundation

BS Deep wired	10	£18.30
BS 14x12 wired	10	£30.85
BS Shallow wired	10	£11.30
BS Shallow unwired	10	£9.80
BS Thin for cut comb	10	£7.70

### Standard Foundation

BS Deep wired	10	£14.50
BS Deep unwired	10	£13.10
BS Shallow wired	10	£8.90
BS Shallow unwired	10	£7.90
BS Shallow thin	10	£7.70
BS 14x12 wired	10	£24.40
Langstroth Shallow wired	10	£10.60
Langstroth Deep wired	10	£17.50
Commercial Deep 16x10 wired	10	£20.20
Commercial Shallow 16x6 wired	10	£12.80

Queen Marking Colour for 2026 is **WHITE**

# Price List 2026



Hatton Lodge Apiary

## Frames

DN1 (2nds)	10	£8.90
DN4 (2nds)	10	£10.90
DN5 (2nds)	10	£12.00
SN1 (2nds)	10	£8.90
SN4 (2nds)	10	£10.90
14x12 (2nds)	10	£12.00
Langstroth Deep (2nds)	10	£17.50
Langstroth Shallow (2nds)	10	£10.60
Commercial deep 16x10 (2nds)	10	£12.00
Commercial shallow 16x6 (2nds)	10	£11.60
Frame nails <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> "	100g pack	£1.75
Frame nails <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> "	500g pack	£7.00

## Queen Excluders

National XP plus Excluder	Each	£7.00
National Framed St/St Excluder	Each	£28.80
National Rand St/St Excluder	Each	£11.20
WBC Framed St/St Excluder	Each	£28.20

## Escapes

Porter escape (plastic)	Each	£1.10
Circular escape	Each	£3.00
Rhombus escape	Each	£2.75
Canadian cone escape	Each	£0.50
WBC cone escape	Each	£0.60

## Entrances

Mouse guard	Each	£1.20
Entrance block	Each	£2.50
Disc entrance plastic (80ml)	Each	£1.10
Disc entrance steel (100ml)	Each	£2.00
Foam entrance closure	Each	£0.70

## Spacers / Runners

Plastic ends, narrow	100	£8.50
Plastic ends, wide	100	£9.00
Frame runners (metal)	Pair	£1.90
Castellated spacers	Pair	£3.20

## Moving Hives

Standard strap (5m)	Each	£5.00
Ratchet strap (5m)	Each	£6.00
Economy hive strap	Each	£3.50
Galvanised mesh 18x18"	Each	£10.20

## Tools

Hive Tool (stainless steel)	Each	£11.00
Hive Tool & Frame Lifter	Each	£11.00
Frame Rest	Each	£7.70
Bee Brush 3 Row	Each	£7.50
Frame Cleaner	Each	£6.00
Plastic Uncapping Fork	Each	£5.00

Queen Marking Colour for 2026 is **WHITE**

## Price List 2026



Hatton Lodge Apiary

### Smokers

Budget Smoker Galvanised Large	Each	£17.50
Budget Smoker Stainless Steel Large	Each	£26.00
Empire Galvanised	Each	£52.25
Empire Galvanised & Guard	Each	£61.00
Empire Stainless & Guard	Each	£77.00
Large Empire Stainless & Guard	Each	£89.20
Smoker Cartridge	10	£8.50
Smoker Pellets	1Kg	£4.00
Wood Chip	5Kg	£9.50

### Clothing

Ultra-Safe 12" Nitrile Gloves	Box	£17.68
Touch N Tuff 14" Nitrile Gloves	Box	£20.63
Latex Gloves	Box	£5.50
Gauntlets	Pair	£9.00
Hat, Veil & Ring	Each	£31.80

### Extractors

BS Table Top Extractor	Each	£420.00
------------------------	------	---------

### Storage

Honey Buckets (15lb)	Each	£3.15
Honey Buckets (30lb)	Each	£4.40

### Strainers

Plastic Double Strainer	Each	£12.50
Stainless Steel Double Slide Strainer	Each	£24.00
Conical Straining Bag Small (137cm)	Each	£26.80
Conical Straining Bag Large (140cm)	Each	£36.40
Circular Straining Cloth with Tape	Each	£13.30
Conical Tap Strainer	Each	£25.00
Fine conical strainer with metal ring	Each	£9.00

### Tanks

Honey Tank with Valve (60lb)	Each	£19.50
Honey Tank with Valve 40Kg	Each	£40.00
15Kg Rectank and Valve	Each	£26.00
15kg Rectank only	Each	£9.00
20L Bucket and Valve	Each	£22.00
Honey Valve 1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> "	Each	£10.00

### Labels

L1 Standard Cheshire Honey	100	£8.50
L12 Bee anti-tamper	100	£3.80
L50 Standard Cheshire Honey	100	£8.50
Graduation Labels (white)	100	£3.00
Graduation Labels (gold)	100	£3.70
Polish Labels	100	£7.00
Polish Hazard Warning Labels	100	£9.00
Section Cases	10	£4.80
Section Cases	50	£18.00
Crystal Comb Containers	50	£9.50
Crystal Comb Containers	Each	£0.20
4C Containers	50	£11.50

Queen Marking Colour for 2026 is **WHITE**

## Price List 2026



Hatton Lodge Apiary

### Containers

1lb Glass Jars (with lids)	72	£39.60
1lb Glass Jars (with lids)	144	£76.50
12oz Hexagon Jars (with lids)	84	£46.08
8oz Hexagon Jars (with lids)	36	£18.75
8oz Round Jars (with lids)	96	£44.76
4oz Hexagon Jars (with lids)	72	£32.68
4oz Round Jars (with lids)	35	£15.84
55ml Hexagon Jars (with lids)	76	£36.33
45ml Hexagon Jars (with lids)	76	£27.28
45ml Round Jars (with lids)	76	£26.06
1lb Metal Lids	72	£10.80
1lb Plastic Lids (white)	72	£10.80
1lb Plastic Lids (gold)	72	£10.80
Plastic Mini Pots	100	£6.00
Squeeze Bears 12oz	10	£9.00
Aluminium Polish Tins (100ml)	10	£7.80
Aluminium Lip Balm Pots (10ml)	10	£3.96
Lip Balm Pots (Plastic) 5ml	Each	£0.30
White Plastic Lip Balm Tubes	10	£4.50
100ml Plastic Cream Polish Pots	10	£7.20

### Wax

Wax Mould (5 x 1oz)	Each	£6.40
Wax Mould (3 x hex)	Each	£6.40
Wax Mould (small queen bee)	Each	£6.40
Candle Wick (No.2) 5 meters	Each	£1.55
Candle Wick (No.2) 50 meters	Each	£11.80
Candle Wick (No.4) 5 meters	Each	£2.20
Candle Wick (No.6) 5 meters	Each	£2.45
Turpentine 500ml	Each	£14.50
500g Wax Block	Each	£8.00
Coloured Candle Sheets 16x18"	10	£25.00
Natural Candle Sheets 13 <sup>7</sup> / <sub>16</sub> x8"	10	£13.10

### Queen Rearing

Cedar Nuc Box	Each	£70.00
Polynucs	Each	£81.29
Poynuc Crown Board with hole	Each	£4.93
Marking Pens	Each	£6.00
Press In Cage	Each	10.00
Marking Cage with plunger	Each	£4.30
Turn and Mark Cage	Each	£4.30
Queen Clip Catcher	Each	£4.00
Queen Introduction Cage	Each	£0.90
Cell Projector	Each	£3.70
Butler Cage	Each	£2.90
Chinese Grafting Tool	Each	£4.20
Stainless Steel Grafting Tool	Each	£10.60

Queen Marking Colour for 2026 is **WHITE**

## Price List 2026



Hatton Lodge Apiary

### Feeders

Rapid Feeder (plastic)	Each	£4.00
Contact Feeder (1/4 gal)	Each	£7.40
Contact Feeder (1/2 gal)	Each	£7.40
Contact Feeder (1 gal)	Each	£9.50
Nucleus Feeder	Each	£7.90
Mini Ashforth Feeder	Each	£10.00
English Feeder (6ltr)	Each	£15.00
1lb Jar Attachment Feeder	Each	£4.00
Frame Feeder	Each	£12.00

### Feed / Supplements

Ambrosia Fondant (2.5Kg)	Each	£6.50
Ambrosia Fondant	Box of 5	£30.00
Ambrosia Syrup (12.5Kg)	Each	£26.50
Candipolline Supplement (1Kg)	Each	£4.40

### Treatments

Apiguard	10	£29.00
Apiguard	Each	£2.90
Api-Bioxal (35g) 10 Treatments	Each	£16.00
Api-Bioxal Liquid (500ml)	Each	£29.90
Qxybee (20-30 colonies)	Each	£40.00
Apivar 5 Treatments	Each	£30.00
Api Life Var	Each	£3.10
FORMIC PRO 10 Dose	Each	£70.00
FORMIC PRO 2 Dose	Each	£20.00
Simple Syringe	Each	£3.00
Trickle 2 Empty Bottle	Each	£1.75
VarroMed (555ml)	Each	£32.60
DN4 Brood Frame Trap	Each	£90.00

### Hive Cleansers

Acetic Acid (1ltr)	Each	£20.00
Thymol Crystals (100g)	Each	£17.00
Sulphur Burner	Each	£11.00
Sulphur Discs 200g	Each	£15.20

### Books

BBKA Guide to Beekeeping	Each	£18.50
Pocket Pollen Colour Guide	Each	£1.50